506678877 05/24/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT6725694 Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| SMTM TECHNOLOGY, LLC | 05/24/2021 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | TJTM TECHNOLOGY, LLC | | |
|-----------------|----------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 414 CLARK DR. | | |
| City: | SAN MATEO | | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | | |
| Postal Code: | 94402 | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|----------|
| Patent Number: | 10887445 |
| Patent Number: | 9973622 |
| Patent Number: | 8958853 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (855)479-8785

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8153072974

Email: stephen@scherrerpatentlaw.com

STEPHEN T. SCHERRER **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 17 E. CRYSTAL LAKE AVE.

Address Line 4: CRYSTAL LAKE, ILLINOIS 60014

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | BOV-003 |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | STEPHEN T. SCHERRER |
| SIGNATURE: | /Stephen T. Scherrer/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/24/2021 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=BOV-003_Assignment_Executed#page1.tif source=BOV-003 Assignment Executed#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 056331 FRAME: 0019 506678877

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of one dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, SMTM Technology, LLC, a California limited liability company having an address at 414 Clark Dr., San Mateo, CA 94402 (Assignor), hereby assigns and transfers unto TJTM Technology, LLC, a limited liability company having an address at 414 Clark Cr., San Mateo, CA 94402 (Assignee), the whole right, title and interest in and to certain inventions or improvements in inventions disclosed in patents of the United States, said U.S. patents listed in Exhibit A. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to transfer said United States patents to Assignee fully and entirely.

For the same consideration, Assignor hereby agrees that it will cooperate at any time upon request of said assignee or its assigns, at its expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the invention(s) herein assigned and to be assigned, including the execution of new, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications; will make all rightful oaths; will testify in any proceedings in the United States Patent Office or in the Courts; and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions embraced within the terms of this document.

By: Nick Bovis

SMTM Technology, LLC

414 Clark Dr.

San Mateo, CA 94402

- 1 -

May 24 2021

EXHIBIT A

| U.S. Pat. No. | Filing Date | Title |
|---------------|-------------|--|
| 10,887,445 | 05/14/2018 | Mobile device inactive mode and inactive mode verification |
| 9,973,622 | 03/15/2016 | Mobile device inactive mode and inactive mode verification |
| 8,958,853 | 10/15/2014 | Mobile device inactive mode and inactive mode verification |